Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50065134 001
Seite 2 von 16
Page 2 of 16
Test Summary

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment WIRELESS FLASH TRIGGER TRANSCEIVER
Type Designation RFS2.2C, RFS2.2N, RFS2.2S
Trade Mark broncolor
FCC ID RW3RFS2216
IC / HVIN 22086-RFS2216 / RFS2.2
OperatingTemperature Range -5 °C ~ +50 °C
Frequency of highest digital
internal source
Less than 1.2GHz
Normal Operating Voltage 2 x 1.5V AA batteries
Testing Voltage
2 x 1.5V AA new batteries+ PC USB Port for Transfer data Mode A.1
2 x 1.5V AA new batteries for Normal Operating Mode A.2
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50065134 001
Seite 8 von 16
Page 8 of 16
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A.1  On, Transfer data with PC
A.2  On, Normal working with Camera
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - FCC/IC Label and Location Info
- Block Diagram - Photo Document
- User Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50065134 001
Seite 9 von 16
Page 9 of 16
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the procedures
in ANSI C63.4: 2014.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 3: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF).
No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
Notebook PC Lenovo ThinkPad X240 N/A N/A
Printer HP
HP laserjet
1015
CNFG030424 N/A
USB Cable N/A N/A N/A 100cm, shielded
THINKLITE Flash  GODOX  TT520II -- --
Digital Camera NIKON D3000 9006490 --
Digital Camera SONY SLT-A58 2025639 --
Digital Camera CANON EOS1100D 084062166483 --
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50065134 001
Seite 10 von 16
Page 10 of 16
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Below 1GHz)
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Above 1GHz)